Up to 17 August 2018 (share repurchase is not allowed within the 10 trading days before the disclosure

of a periodic report according to the Guides of the Shenzhen Stock Exchange for the Share Repurchase

by Listed Companies by Means of Centralized Bidding), the Company had accumulatively repurchased

39,332,706 shares (0.5921% of the Company’s total shares on 30 August 2018) with a total payment of

around RMB1.8 billion (to be specific, RMB1,799,726,974.66, exclusive of transaction charges), with the

highest trading price being RMB48.40/share and the lowest being RMB42.12/share.

17. Significant Events of Subsidiaries

□ Applicable √ N/A

Midea Group Co., Ltd.   Semi-Annual Report 2018

64

Section VI Changes in Shares and Information about

Shareholders

1. Changes in Shares

1.1 Changes in shares

Unit: share

Before Increase/decrease in Reporting Period (+/-) After

Shares

Perce

ntage

(%)

New issue

Sha

res

as

divi

den

d

con

vert

ed

from

retai

ned

earn

ings

Shares

as

dividen

d

convert

ed from

capital

reserve

s

Other  Subtotal  Shares

Perc

enta

ge

(%)

1. Restricted shares 212,022,910 3.23 25,955,000 0  0
-

91,356,275

-

65,401,275
146,621,635 2.21

1.1 Shares held by the

state
0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0

1.2 Shares held by state-

owned corporations
0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0

1.3 Shares held by other

domestic investors
211,272,910 3.22 24,645,000 0  0

-

91,046,275

-

66,401,275
144,871,635 2.19

Among which: Shares

held by domestic

corporations

82,500,000 1.26   0  0
-

82,500,000

-

82,500,000
0 0

   Shares held by

domestic individuals
128,772,910 1.96 24,645,000 0  0  -8,546,275 16,098,725 144,871,635 2.19

1.4 Shares held by

foreign investors
750,000 0.01 1,310,000 0  0  -310,000 1,000,000 1,750,000 0.02

Midea Group Co., Ltd.   Semi-Annual Report 2018

65

Among which: Shares

held by foreign

corporations

0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0

   Shares held by

foreign individuals
750,000 0.01 1,310,000 0  0  -310,000 1,000,000 1,750,000 0.02

2. Non-restricted shares
6,349,030,40

9
96.77 41,605,028   0  0  89,654,441

131,259,46

9

6,480,289,87

8

97.7

9

2.1 RMB common shares
6,349,030,40

9
96.77 41,605,028   0  0  89,654,441

131,259,46

9

6,480,289,87

8

97.7

9

2.2 Domestically listed

shares for foreign

investors

0   0  0  0  0  0  0  0

2.3 Overseas listed

shares for foreign

investors

0   0  0  0  0  0  0  0

2.4 Other 0   0  0  0  0  0  0  0

3. Total shares
6,561,053,31

9
100 67,560,028   0  0  -1,701,834 65,858,194

6,626,911,51

3
100

Reasons for the changes in shares

a. 5,385,000 reserved restricted shares were granted to 54 employees for the Company’s 2017 Restricted Share Incentive

Scheme, of which 240,000 were granted to foreign employees who work in China.

b. 20,570,000 restricted shares were granted to 319 employees for the first phase of the Company’s 2018 Restricted Share

Incentive Scheme, of which 1,070,000 were granted to foreign employees who work in China.

c. As the conditions for the first unlocking period for the first phase of the 2017 Restricted Share Incentive Scheme had